# **Privacy Policy**

# Effective Date: August 1, 2018

This privacy notice discloses the privacy practices for My Market Place ("App", or "Application") and our website; <u>http://www.jenairvision.com</u> (the "Site") operated by Jenair Vision ("us", "we", or "our"). This privacy notice applies solely to information collected by this website and app, except where stated otherwise. It will notify you of the following:

- What information we collect;
- With whom it is shared;
- How it can be corrected;
- How it is secured;
- How policy changes will be communicated; and
- How to address concerns over misuse of personal data.

If you choose to use our My Market Place app, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation with this policy. The Personal Information that we collect are used for providing and improving the Application. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

## Information Collection, Use, and Sharing

We are the sole owners of the information collected on this site. We only have access to/collect information that you voluntarily give us via email or other direct contact from you. We will not sell or rent this information to anyone.

We will use your information to respond to you, regarding the reason you contacted us. We will not share your information with any third party outside of our organization, other than as necessary to fulfill your request, e.g., send refunds.

Unless you ask us not to, we may contact you via email in the future to tell you about specials, new products or services, registration status or changes to this privacy policy.

## Log Data

Like many site operators, we collect information that your browser sends whenever you visit our Site ("Log Data"). This Log Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser type, browser version, the pages of our Site that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages and other statistics.

In addition, we may use third party services such as Google Analytics that collect, monitor and analyze this data to measure traffic to our site and how users interact with our site. The Google Analytics terms specify that no personally identifiable information may be collected through the Google Analytics software.

## Your Access to and Control Over Information

You may opt out of any future contacts from us at any time. You can do the following at any time by contacting us via the email address or phone number provided on our website:

• See what data we have about you, if any.

- Change/correct any data we have about you.
- Have us delete any data we have about you.
- Cancel your registration
- Express any concern you have about our use of your data

You also have access to update your personal information within the app on your profile page.

## Registration

In order to use the My Market Place app, a user must first complete the registration form. During registration a user is required to give certain information (such as name and email address). This information is used to contact you about the products/services on our site in which you have expressed interest. Registration is active for as long as the subscription period purchased. After your registration expires you may purchase an extension. We will send email notifications when your registration is about to expire.

## Payment

Payment for registration is made through a third party website, Paypal. Your financial or account information will need to be submitted through Paypal in order to purchase your registration. We do not collect nor will have access to your financial information. Information about the transaction is collected such as transaction ID, payment amount, and service purchased. If we have trouble processing an order, we'll use your registration information to contact you.

#### Sharing

We share aggregated demographic information with our partners and advertisers. This is not linked to any personal information that can identify any individual person. *And/or:* 

We use an outside shipping company to ship orders, and a credit card processing company to bill users for goods and services. These companies do not retain, share, store or use personally identifiable information for any secondary purposes beyond filling your order. *And/or:* 

We partner with another party to provide specific services. When the user signs up for these services, we will share names, or other contact information that is necessary for the third party to provide these services. These parties are not allowed to use personally identifiable information except for the purpose of providing these services.

#### Security

We take precautions to protect your information. When you submit sensitive information via the website, your information is protected both online and offline.

Wherever we collect sensitive information (such as passwords), that information is encrypted and transmitted to us in a secure way. You can verify this by looking for a closed lock icon at the bottom of your web browser, or looking for "https" at the beginning of the address of the web page.

## **Changes to this Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy is effective as of 8/01/2018 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page. We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the Service after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy. If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you either through the email address you have provided us, or by placing a prominent notice on our website.

## **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at support@jenairvison.com